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STATUS OF IT TOWER AT VISAKHAPATNAM SPECIAL
ECONOMIC ZONE


 2900. SHRI V. VIJAYASAI REDDY


Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the proposed IT tower at the Visakhapatnam Special Economic Zone,
Duvvada;

(b) the funds allocated, released and spent by the Ministry towards the project during the last three years and the currentyear, year-wise; and

(c) the expected time-line for completion of the project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
 (SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)


(a): ‘In principle’ approval for an IT tower at Visakhapatnam Special Economic Zone, Duvvada under Assistance to States for Development of Export Infrastructure and Allied Activities (ASIDE) Scheme was granted. However, no funds could be allotted for the same.

(b) and (c):   Does not arise.
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